U.S. PTC 29/31039 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/31/2008)	9 08-27-2008 MMERCE
RECORDATION F	
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Evgeniy E. Esjunin	Name: SAINT-GOBAIN CERAMICS & PLASTICS, INC.
	Internal Address:
	·····
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / ! 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>1 New Bond Street, Box Number 15138</u>
Execution Date(s) August 13, 2008	
Assignment Merger	-
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Worcester
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State: MA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip:01615-0138
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No
Additional numbers	attached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Robert T. Conway, Esq., Saint-Gobain Corporation	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Dept.	_ Authorized to be charged by credit card
MS 301-505	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:_1 New Bond Street, Box Number 15138	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Worcester	l o. rayment information
	8. Payment Information     a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>MA</u> Zip: <u>01615-0138</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
State: MA         Zip: 01615-0138           Phone Number: 508-795-5677	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number _14-1400
Phone Number: 508-795-5677	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>508-795-5677</u> Fax Number: <u>508-795-2653</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number _14-1400
Phone Number: <u>508-795-5677</u> Fax Number: <u>508-795-2653</u> Email Address: <u>Robert.T.Conway@saint-gobain.com</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number _14-1400     Authorized User Name Robert T. Conway

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 021452 FRAME: 0818

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

WHEREAS the undersigned inventor,

**Evgeniy E. Esjunin, 100 Rogers Street, Unit 8, Lowell, Massachusetts 01852,** has made an invention described and set forth in an application for U.S. LETTERS PATENT identified by **SAINT-GOBAIN CERAMICS & PLASTICS, INC.** docket no. R-5608 entitled **Spacer Support** and executed prior to or contemporaneously with this Assignment, and

WHEREAS **SAINT-GOBAIN CERAMICS & PLASTICS, INC.**, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of **Delaware** and having its principal place of business at **Worcester, Massachusetts**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the invention described therein and in and to any and all LETTERS PATENT that may be issued thereon in the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and in any foreign country:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said SAINT-GOBAIN CERAMICS & PLASTICS, INC. and its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interests of said inventor in and to said application and the invention therein described, together with the entire right, title, and interest in and to all LETTERS PATENT, including reissues, divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part or other derived applications thereof which may be obtained in the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA upon said invention and the entire right, title, and interest in and to all applications for LETTERS PATENT in all countries foreign to the United States and all LETTERS PATENT issued thereon, including the right to claim for any corresponding foreign application the priority of the said application.

The undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS of the UNITED STATES of AMERICA and the corresponding officers of foreign governments to issue all LETTERS PATENT granted thereon in accordance with this assignment. The undersigned inventor furthermore agrees to sign all papers and do all reasonable acts necessary to obtain and defend such LETTERS PATENT and to vest the title thereto in the assignee named herein, but without expense to said inventor.

First inventor signature \_\_\_\_ Evgeniy E. Esjunin Witness Susan Mumpon Date 08.13.08